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As per the theory of Moral Development of Lawrence Kohlberg

the level between 14 years to Adult stage

1. Pre - conventional
2 Conventional

3. Post conventional

4 West conventional
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One of the following is the founder of behaviourism
1. Max Wertheimer
2 John. B. Watson
3. Sigmund Freud
4

Jean Piaget
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As per classification of Elizabeth Hurlock the stage between
6 to 10 years is

1. Late childhood
2 Adolescence

3. Early childhood
4 Puberty
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The following is known as ‘Clinical method’
1. Experimental method

2 Correlational study

3. Longitudinal method

4 Case study method
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According to Erikson’s theory of Psycho — social development,
‘Industry — inferiority’ is found in

1 Play age

2 School age

3. Adolescence

4. Adult/hood
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“Development means that changes in the structure, thought or
behaviour of a person which occur as function of both biological
and environmental influences”. This statement is given by

1 Anderson

2. Crow & Crow
3. Craig

4 Hurlock
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General factor (G) and specific factors (s) in intelligence were
proposed by

1. L. L. Thurstone

2 Guilford
3. D.W. Weschler
4 Spearman
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A person’s strong feeling of importance towards an activity or
subject is known as

1. attitude
2 interest

3. aptitude

4 intelligence
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10.

As per Elizabeth Hurlock’s book “Developmental Psychology :
A Life Span Approach” is not a type of social group.

1.

2.
3.
4

Unorganized groups
Cliques
Crowds

Gangs
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“A loser in love turns into a poet” is related to the following
defense mechanism

1.

2.
3.
4

Reaction formation
Sublimation

Withdrawal

Displacement
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1.

12.

This learning theory includes attention, retention, performance
and motivation (Reinforcement)

1. Classical conditioning
2 Operant conditioning

3. Insightful learning
4

Learning through observation
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When learning or training in one situation inhibits the learning
in another situation, it is known as

1. Positive Transfer of learning
2. Negative Transfer of learning
3. Zero Transfer of learning

4. Bilateral transfer of learning
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14.

“Offering ‘praise instead of blame’, ‘reward rather than
punishment’ leads to better outcomes” is said by

1. Bernhard
2. Coleman
3. Hurlock
4. Murray
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‘The understanding of touching current wires with bare hands
can cause electric shock, where as utilizing thick plastic gloves
eliminates the risk’ which concept formula is this?

1. Specific to General
2. General to Specific
3. Exception

4. Discrimination

L/La@%,?m‘“_cgju@@442_}?}7cu;’:"§£/u;/t'u(&”
?%,@U&J}JUJ(U/JIlar::’:/_“ct‘_t'ﬂujo/jcé./dlfpﬂgu}jl}?)

Lot
PN )
3
(o 4



15.

16.

The following Gestalt principle states that the elements that are
similar to each other tend to be perceived as a group.

1.
2
3.
4

v

Law of Proximity
Law of Similarity
Law of closure

Law of continuity
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A baby cannot perform the action properly because it has not
reached the right age. The factor that influences the learning is

1.

2.
3.
4

Moral
Physical
Environmental

Social
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18.

One of the following is related to psychomotor domain

1. Responding

2 Precision
3. Characterization
4 Understanding
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The type of learning curve arises while learning items with prior
knowledge

1. Convex

2 Concave

3. Parallel to X - axis
4

Parallel to Y — axis
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19.

20.

‘Memorization through experimentation’ — this type of memory

1S

1
2.
3.
4

Rote memory
Short term memory
Immediate memory

Active memory
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Each learner has a unique way of learning. This is called as

1.

2
3.
4

Learning readiness
Learning style
Level of aspiration

Achievement motivation
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21.  ‘Netiquettes’ refers to
1. Online games
2. Online counselling
3. Online guidance
4. Rules of content to be followed in internet

s < ‘Netiquettes’
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22.  International Day of ‘Child Rights Protection’
1. November 14
2 November 20
3. November 23
4

November 18
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23.

24.

25.

According to NCF — 2005 the main aim of ‘Teaching’
1. Construction of Knowledge

2 Completion of Syllabus

3. Developing ICT Skills
4

Providing Homework
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Number of sections in RTE — 2009

Ry uj s2¢ U*RTE-2009
1. 30
2. 45
3. 38
4. 35

According to NEP — 2020 Education stages are

U&7 S 3 LNEP-2020
1. 10+2+3
2. 5+3+3+4
3. 5+43+5+3
4. S+4+4+3



26.

27.

28.

‘ECCE’ stands for

el e

< &7 ECCE’
Early Childhood Care and Education
Early Child Care and Evaluation

Early Child Council of Education
Early Childhood Council and Education

The programme ‘SWAYAM’ is maintained by

1.

2
3.
4

Ministry of Human Rights
Ministry of Education
NIVO
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Computer Disk
Computer Desktop
Compact Desktop

Compact Disc



29.

30.

‘Scaffolding’ was introduced by

1
2
3.
4

Skinner
Bandura
Vygotsky
Thorndike

‘Apex’ is an example of

sl e

Blog
Google classroom
Twitter

Forum
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62.

63.
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The aspiring musician faced a bigger challenge than most: She
was profoundly deaf.

An aspiring person is

1.

2
3.
4

content
ambitious
settled

unmotivated

It is not the little girl’s fault, Mr. Jones. I think the geography
sector was geared a little too quick.

Identify the antonym of ‘fault’ in the context of the sentence:

1.

2
3.
4

He

regret
mistake
negligence

merit

___avisa because he had been in prison.

Identify the best option that fits the blank.

1.

2
3.
4

refuses
has refused
was refused

refused



64.

65.

66.

67.

Choose the prefix that means ‘self’.

1. inter
2 auto
3. super
4 multi

To break the ice, Maria started with a joke about her vacation
mishaps.

Identify the meaning of ‘break the ice’ in the sentence above:
1. to start a conversation in a social setting

2 to cool down a heated space

3. to fix a broken object
4

to freeze a drink

Choose the meaning of the phrasal verb: “break down”

1. to make something stronger
2 to stop working

3. to start functioning

4 to build up

Identify how the word ‘Discrepancy’ should be alphabetized in
relation to ‘Discretion’.

1. Discrepancy should come before Discretion.

2 Discrepancy should come after Discretion

3. Discrepancy and Discretion should be listed together.
4 Discrepancy and Discretion are unordered.



68.

69.

70.

71.

Identify the correctly punctuated sentence with an address:

1.

2
3.
4

They live at 123 Maple street Los Angeles California.

They live at 123 Maple street, Los Angeles California.
They live at 123 Maple street Los Angeles, California.
They live at 123 Maple street, Los Angeles, California.

Besides being a good doctor, Sheena is a great artist.

Choose the correct transformation of the simple sentence into a
complex sentence:

1.
2.

Sheena is a good doctor, and she is a great artist too.

Although Sheena is a good doctor, she is also a great
artist.

Sheena is a great artist as well as a good doctor.

Sheena is not only a good doctor but also a great
dancer.

Identify the grammatically correct sentence:

1.

2
3.
4

The salad is healthier alternate.
The salad is a healthier alternative.
The salad is healthy alternate.

The salad is healthier alternative.

Identify the sentence that gives a command

1.

2
3.
4

Where are you going?
Finish your work on time.
This is an interesting book.

Wow, that’s impressive!



72.

73.

74.

75.

Identify the correct spelling of the word.

1. recieve
2 receve
3. receieve
4 receive

My father said to me, “They are late.”

Choose the correct indirect speech.

1. My father told me that they have been late.
2 My father told me that they were late.

3. My father said to me that they are late.

4 My father said to me that they were late

The reason why he quit his job is still a mystery.
Choose the function of the noun clause in the sentence:
1. Subject

2 Predicate

3. Direct object
4

Indirect object

One of the following is the term for someone who is an expert in
writing by hand:

1. Chirographer

2 Lexicographer
3. Typographer
4

Manuscriptologist



76.

7.

78.

79.

In a negative sentence the verb ‘do’ must the subject.

Choose the option that fits the blank.

1.

2
3.
4

contradict
agree with
differ from

ignore

Choose the correct example of a declarative sentence:

1. He is preparing for his exams.

2. Do you like sweets?

3. Open the window.

4 What a surprise!

The store was having a sale. , many customers

flocked to take advantage of the discounts.

Choose the linker that fits the blank.

1.

2.
3.
4

Nevertheless
Hence
In Contrast

For instance

Select the sentence where the definite article is used before the
names of musical instruments.

1.

2
3.
4

Raju is a guitar player.

Tabla was invented in north India
She taught herself to play veena
He plays the violin.



80.

81.

82.

83.

(3

you help me with this problem?”

Choose the modal verb to show a request.

1. Could
2. Will
3. Might
4 Must

Identify the sentence that correctly uses ‘since’ as a
subordinating conjunction.

1. I haven’t seen him, since last year.

2 She has been happy since she got her new job.

3. It was raining, so we stayed indoors since yesterday.
4 He will wait since morning.

Choose the sentence with the correct use of the correlative
conjunction pair ‘not only ... but also’.

1. He is not only tall and also strong.

2 Not only he likes music, but also dancing
3. She is not only intelligent but also kind.
4

Not only the cake delicious but also sweet.

When preparing a notice, you should use to ensure the
content is easy to read and understand.

Choose the option that fits the blank.

1. complex language and jargon
2 bullet points or numbered lists
3. a small font size

4 various colours and fonts



The primary purpose of writing a short poem is:

1. to tell a long, detailed story

2 to express thoughts or feelings concisely
3. to create complex characters

4 to provide historical context.

One of the following is NOT a rule for forming the Present
Perfect Continuous tense. Identify it.

1. use have or has as the auxiliary verb.

2 use ‘been’ after the auxiliary verb.

3. use the present participle form of the main verb.
4 Add ‘ed’ to the base form of the verb.

Identify the structure of a positive sentence in the present perfect
tense:

1. Subject + have / has + past participle + rest of the
sentence.

2. Subject + was / were + verb + ing + rest of the sentence.

3. Subject + will + base form of the verb + rest of the
sentence.

4. Subject + is / am / are + verb + ing + rest of the sentence.

They are _ renovating their house.

Choose the preposition that fits the blank.
1. in the process of

2 in front of

3. in light off
4

in back of



88.

89.

90.

I am writing your recent enquiry.

Choose the option that can be used to fill in the blank.
1. in case of

2 in exchange for

3. in regard to
4

in process of

Read the following passage.

Gender inequality is a pressing concern in India, affecting
various aspects of life from education to employment. Women
and girls often face discrimination and violence, impacting their
opportunities and well-being. Initiatives to promote gender
equality and empower women are in place, but cultural and
systemic barriers continue to hinder progress.

Identify the statement that best describes the impact of gender
inequality in India:

1. it only affects educational opportunities.

2 it impacts both education and employment.
3. it is only related to healthcare.
4

it is a concern only for men.

Read the following passage.

Gender inequality is a pressing concern in India, affecting
various aspects of life from education to employment. Women
and girls often face discrimination and violence, impacting their
opportunities and well-being. Initiatives to promote gender
equality and empower women are in place, but cultural and
systemic barriers continue to hinder progress.

Cultural and systematic barriers continue to
progress towards gender equality.

1. accelerate
2 ignore
3. promote
4

hinder



26 L3l sl pe

’%!/ it Qﬁr/ J/l/d)tj.égf L0k L 7 %
nurfen puid Sk IS St et
& vl Ut e U s B Ul s
dLsf

LJJTJ/U!‘B.J’!&%JM,}GOL Jis

s25
o
S

Aoz

A

i NGRS IE

26 L3l he A

LALS LG T L e i el A5y
AUl Fe S S v lTE <
PN (O T

‘e K f‘/ ikis Uiy

;Q///}?
4,
e

2
3
4

A

91

92



Sk e i 93
o}k]@)lpd/ﬂ)lj; d/u’:/b/L‘L&/Ll&ﬂ

Ce bt
s

S

{7

Juw

:le

A

2
3
4

_é)_flﬁ(db"d‘}@um“&f}}(/ﬁ

))uﬁu’%l ;up/f“uf*uﬁu/
VU a0 Wl iUty

s e UL A

WL e L1l
Wi

@7‘”1}

2 S

LWl

94



LSS Lo

oS

Cd s
=y
L‘){,&y‘ e Zlos

N

b s K “§ 7 3
et .1

g 2

24 3

& 4

et SIS ;gTZj“' Tz
s 1

s 2
et 3
ST A

95

96

97



_‘aﬁrﬂd)l}‘g“f?" L
o1

2
3
4

LG L4 ST T o
Lvdm .1

old 2

S 3

Sl 4

P N
|
)
=G 3
e 4

3

98

99

100



—e st $SAT” 5101

S .1
o2
dﬁ; 3
S 4

et U et s Lo/ JF s 102
RO
(<) 44 2
) 3
)3 4

ot Sl 103
A

D
é
"

%3.xc—
N



et P AL e Uz Fbgd 104

PN
Jb}h_é}]
L7

‘fff;/_ﬁ'}f

A

2
3
4

e Pifrdb iy -

1869 ,#71/ 12
1879 % /13
1817 4#1/ 17
1889 9/ 14

A

2
3
4

_Z,ngﬁgf//;i”é/?,l?dl;@w?/v“ )é/”

J*
A
I
‘

N

105

106



I 107
gl

2
ég 3
4

e S b8 108
A

5 U

S Ll

Ceglind

N

SEgawdero s 109
Yol

2
eslz 3
4



SE b OIS AERG ST 110
VOV

K38 2

SRS 3

S

S 4 111

A 1
g2
A3
7 4

et e tnel L 12K 112

g 1

2
SF 3
4



BB P 113

d/lﬁ@pﬂ
&155_95«‘

S e

A

2
3
4

et L2 pad 2

el

3

Mﬁ)
.

J ik

1
2
3
4

wTJ[L’W’v@Tﬂ}U)}ﬁL’}LT%Lb—?JJu:Jj

&
&
e

23

s

i NI

A

114

A15



B ZoATATE 116

w1
Gk 2

LA 3
JeE 4

<GS F 117

(}? A
2
o3
e 4

e § 5 118
1N

2

L 3

4

fj



_‘LJ)L'J}Z;‘J Jw “eSde” 119
Gur it

yOPRE

safigs

L2400

N

S e et P AT e L A E8S 120
Gl .1

A2

s 3

4

wjéug‘amdwééﬂézig,?ff 52k 121
A~
S
~

29

i NI



e Gl 5122

Sy
cAe 2
w3
g 4

‘LL"U-?’/“UI)’Q),'M”
&
—
-

N

e TR
Sad iyl
S £

4

Sz

N

123

124



w

UL L U e fue L 125

2
3
4

A

S loi s “OB iy’ I

Ly x

& v 2142
Ui
—}M/Trl/

1
2
3
4

‘LE’(J&G{ “&G}” ‘j;f

S
¥
2
S

N

126

127



S e LS U8 128
£AE
ot
A3
£
G AEL T ok, L7129
a1

cxed ES 5130

vg .1
s 2
e 3
iy 4



Ut C o p el o s i 131

i

2
3
4

A

ugj&/‘;uiatgwguf (UJ!»»!L%@‘(UJ!’/?HJK -2

§F 7
Tl
Jods 7

—ibf s 7

N T

vl 1 LS S S

&
Jyoy
AL

&R

A

2
3
4

132

133



gL s 134

2
a2
La 3
S 4

SESEE S 7R 1 W sd_ 21 135

|
W2
B3
_ 4

‘afﬁd/u’u{i,u:‘,}j;’ 136

O |
2
Jgr 3
(jfﬁ 4



et ool Uz 2 f e 137
Jof 1
S 2
SF 3
JE S 4

oK 5138

s
S22
¥ 3
4 4

AT o el Kens AL 139

- .1
gs/e 2
%93
Vs 4



_‘at'/ﬁ/b//ﬁt'/,d/”/;}ﬁygfwﬁ‘ajwvgd 140

(Sociometry) § 44 »* »
(Cumulative Record)&s%s 5]
(Progress Card) j,{u:’.f 124
(Anecdotal Record) j/@/j e

A

2
3
4

Sl ks i izl £ 1041889
A

Ay 2

A 3

Yl 4

LA S LF 7

ST

.5/(*’ 2

a3

iF 4

141

142



_ujz':d/ (Functional Grammar).«/# QV s, & AUt 143

A
3 P81F
3 A0
3 PG

N

AT Jfrg Kﬁ;4i/;TJvul4;g%&u

1952
1969
1947
1956

2
3
4

A

- wy K J”d ,7}“:"

¥

- f
O ts
Ly j’flj’

1
2
3
4

144

145



_‘L/w,’a’»uf,,{(yuﬁ
L}"ﬁc:ﬁg}

. 146
A

Gkl 2
3
4

e /;/Afw
u’/lf;’ﬁ}

8'}"££{.Alékg/ u;;.g»Ku‘Zw mdi///t{@wﬁwai_u‘éw 147

2 DU UidLs 148

N
2
g3
4



et IS S A EniSud s SRk AU 149

3 pE
3 A0
2 A0
PSS

N

—‘AJ‘b&fz’JJéUﬁinﬁaﬁhﬁg

a/ué:{’!
u’,gg Jf{

-\

JJ LT

1
2
3
4

150



